

ARAG and Unigarant of Netherlands Sign Cooperation Agreement

Düsseldorf/Leusden, 20 July 2021 – The Dutch branch of ARAG SE and Dutch insurer Unigarant have concluded a cooperation agreement. Unigarant is a subsidiary of Dutch automobile club ANWB (Koninklijke Nederlandse Toeristenbond). The agreement has a term of three years starting January 1, 2022.

Within the scope of this agreement ARAG will provide all essential services of private legal insurance, such as employment and contract legal insurance services for ANWB members. Traditional motorists' legal insurance will continue to be handled directly by ANWB. To this end, ARAG signed a reinsurance agreement with Unigarant for a portfolio of 33,000 policies.

"We want to offer Unigarant's customers even better service in the future, making good use of the innovations we have in-house," said Marc van Erven, CEO of ARAG SE in the Netherlands, on occasion of the signing of the new reinsurance contract. "This is a wonderful challenge for us," he added.

With premium revenues currently totaling 174.4 million euros, ARAG SE's Dutch branch is one of the largest international units of the ARAG Group. The Düsseldorf-based family enterprise has been active on the international stage for almost 60 years and generated 41 percent of its Group premium revenues of 1.84 billion euros outside Germany in 2020.

Your contact

Jennifer Kallweit Corporate Communications/Marketing ARAG SE Press officer

Phone: 0211 963-3115 Fax: 0211 963-2220 E-mail: jennifer.kallweit@arag.de www.arag.de

ARAG is the largest family enterprise in the German insurance industry and has positioned itself as a versatile quality insurer. In addition to specializing in legal insurance, ARAG also offers its customers in Germany unique, attractive, needs-based products and services in the composite and health insurance segments. Active in 19 countries − including the US, Canada and Australia − ARAG is also represented by international branches, subsidiaries and shareholdings in numerous international markets in which it holds a leading position as a provider of legal insurance and legal services. With more than 4,400 employees, the Group generates revenue and premium income totaling roughly € 1.9 billion.

ARAG SE **ARAG Platz 1 - 40472 Düsseldorf** Chairman of the Supervisory Board **Dr. Dr. h. c. Paul-Otto Faßbender Board of Management** Dr. Renko Dirksen (Spokesman) - Dr. Matthias Maslaton - Wolfgang Mathmann - Hanno Petersen - Dr. Joerg Schwarze - Dr. Werenfried Wendler **Seat and court of registry** Düsseldorf - HRB 66846 - VAT ID No.: DE 119 355 995